9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:20 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:50 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Mining and Reclamation Advisory Board

Thursday, July 9, 2015
Pottsville District Mining Office
Main Conference Room

Meeting Called to Order

Pottsville, PA

Introduce Members and Others in Attendance

Approval of April 23, 2015 Minutes

Correspondence

Feedback from Members on the Field Visit

to the Bell Colliery, Mary D Borehole and Overflow,
Pine Forest and Silver Creek AMD Treatment Facilities

Committee Reports
Policy

Regulation, Legislation and Technical

Reclamation

Updates

Permit Decision Guarantee Update
Guidance Document Updates
NPDES Permitting Update

ABS Legacy Trust Account Update
Reclamation Fee O & M Status

Coal Mining Fees (Background)

Bond Rate Guidelines Update

Enhancing Transparency in the Policy Process

New Business

Open Time (Comments/Questions from Audience)

Adjourn

David Osikowicz, Chair

David Osikowicz, Chair

MRAB Members

Mark Snyder, MRAB
Jack Chamberlin, MRAB
Duane Feagley, MRAB

Bill Allen, DEP

Bill Allen, DEP
Bruce Carl, DEP
Laura Henry, DEP

David Osikowicz, Chair

David Osikowicz, Chair



