## **Mining and Reclamation Advisory Board**

## Thursday, July 9, 2015 Pottsville District Mining Office Main Conference Room Pottsville, PA

9:00 a.m.	Meeting Called to Order	David Osikowicz, Chair
9:05 a.m.	Introduce Members and Others in Attendance	
9:10 a.m.	Approval of April 23, 2015 Minutes	David Osikowicz, Chair
9:15 a.m.	Correspondence	
9:20 a.m.	Feedback from Members on the Field Visit to the Bell Colliery, Mary D Borehole and Overflow, Pine Forest and Silver Creek AMD Treatment Facilities	MRAB Members
9:50 a.m.	Committee Reports Policy Regulation, Legislation and Technical Reclamation	Mark Snyder, MRAB Jack Chamberlin, MRAB Duane Feagley, MRAB
10:00 a.m.	Updates Permit Decision Guarantee Update Guidance Document Updates NPDES Permitting Update ABS Legacy Trust Account Update Reclamation Fee O & M Status	Bill Allen, DEP
10:30 a.m.	Coal Mining Fees (Background)	Bill Allen, DEP
10:50 a.m.	Bond Rate Guidelines Update	Bruce Carl, DEP
11:00 a.m.	Enhancing Transparency in the Policy Process	Laura Henry, DEP
11:30 a.m.	New Business	David Osikowicz, Chair
11:45 a.m.	Open Time (Comments/Questions from Audience)	
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn	David Osikowicz, Chair